## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

2	DATE: (une 20, 2001 (Filing No. S-389)
4	<b>\</b>
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
8	STATE OF MAINE
10	SENATE 120TH LEGISLATURE
12	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
14	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P.
16	616, L.D. 1797, "Resolve, to Establish the Blue Ribbon Commission on Postsecondary Educational Achievement"
18	
20	Amend the amendment in section 2 in subsection 8 in the last line (page 2, line 12 in amendment) by striking out the following: "Governor" and inserting in its place the following:
22	'Speaker of the House'
24	Further amend the amendment in section 2 in subsection 9 in the last line (page 2, line 15 in amendment) by striking out the
26	following: "Governor" and inserting in its place the following: 'Speaker of the House'
28	Further amend the amendment in section 2 in subsection 10 in
30	the last line (page 2, line 18 in amendment) by striking out the following: "Governor" and inserting in its place the following:
32	'Speaker of the House'
34	Further amend the amendment in section 2 in subsection 11 in
36	the last line (page 2, line 21 in amendment) by striking out the following: "Governor" and inserting in its place the following:
	'President of the Senate'
38	Further smand the amendment in continu 2 in subscrition 12 in
40	Further amend the amendment in section 2 in subsection 12 in the last line (page 2, line 24 in amendment) by striking out the following: "Governor" and inserting in its place the following:
42	'President of the Senate'
44	Further amend the amendment in section 2 in subsection 13 in the 2nd line (page 2, line 27 in amendment) by striking out the

L.D. 1797

	SENATE AMENDMENT "# " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 616, L.D. 1797
2	following: "Governor" and inserting in its place the following: 'President of the Senate'
4	Further amend the amendment in section 2 by inserting after subsection 13 the following:
6	'Further amend the resolve in section 8 in the 4th and 5th
8	lines (page 4, lines 20 and 21 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "February 1, 2002" and inserting in its place the following: 'December 5, 2001' '
10	
12	Further amend the amendment on page 2 by striking out all of lines 30 to 50 and on page 3 by striking out all of lines 1 to 8.
14	
16	FISCAL NOTE
18	The amendment eliminates the General Fund cost of the bill, originally estimated to be \$4,400 in fiscal year 2001-02, by removing the appropriation section included in the bill. Funding for legislative studies has been included in the Governor's supplemental "Part 2" budget as amended by Committee Amendment "A."
20	
22	
24	
26	SUMMARY
28	This amendment provides that the President of the Senate and the Speaker of the House of Representatives, rather than the
30	Governor, make the 6 appointments of public members to the Blue Ribbon Commission on Postsecondary Educational Attainment. It also changes the report date from February 1, 2002 to December 5, 2001.
32	
34	The amendment also removes the General Fund appropriation,
36	which is included in the Part II budget.
38	$C \cap A$
40	SPONSORED BY: (Senator GOLDTHWALT)
42	COUNTY: Hancock

Page 2-LR2025(4)

44

## SENATE AMENDMENT